than those Qualifying Shareholders who had elected to receive Bonus CBs in lieu of
all or part of their entitlements to the Bonus Shares). The certificates of the Bonus
Shares will be despatched on Wednesday, 9 January 2013 to the relevant Qualifying
Shareholders.

Dealings in the Bonus Shares are expected to commence on Thursday, 10 January 2013.

Fulfillment of public float requirement

The Board is pleased to announce that the Bonus Issue has been successful in assisting
the Company to restore the minimum public float of the Shares prescribed under Rule
8.08(1) of the Listing Rules, being not less than 25% of the issued share capital of the
Company must be held by the public at all times. Set out below is the shareholding
structure and the public float of the Company (i) as at the Record Date and the date
of the Prospectus; (ii) immediately before completion of the Bonus Issue; and (iii)
immediately after completion of the Bonus Issue:

		  Immediately before	 Immediately after
	 As at the Record Date and 	 completion of	 completion of
	 the date of the Prospectus	 the Bonus Issue	 the Bonus Issue
	 No. of Shares	 Approx. %	 No. of Shares	 Approx. %	 No. of Shares	 Approx. %

Heung Wah Keung Family Endowment
  Limited (Note 1)	 1,109,800,613	 66.03	 1,109,800,613	 65.73	 1,109,800,613	 50.38
Mr. Lei Hong Wai (Note 1)	 9,425,652	 0.56	 9,425,652	 0.56	 9,425,652	 0.43
Simple View Investment Limited (Note 1)	 235,990,338	 14.04	 235,990,338	 13.98	 235,990,338	 10.71
Victory Peace Holdings Limited (Note 1)	 68,000,000	 4.05	 68,000,000	 4.03	 68,000,000	 3.09
Dorest Company Limited	 13,702	 0.00	 13,702	 0.00	 41,106	 0.00

Sub-total	 1,423,230,305	 84.68	 1,423,230,305	 84.30	 1,423,257,709	 64.61

Public Shareholders (Note 2)	 257,563,690	 15.32	 265,094,654	 15.70	 779,530,306	 35.39

Total	 1,680,793,995	 100.00	 1,688,324,959	 100.00	 2,202,788,015	 100.00

4

Notes:

1.	 HWKFE, Mr. Lei, Victory Peace and Simple View elected to receive the Bonus CBs in lieu of his/

its entitlements to the Bonus Shares under the Bonus Issue.

2.	 After the date of the Prospectus and up to the date of this announcement, the Company has issued

and allotted an aggregate of 7,530,964 new Shares, representing approximately 0.45% of the issued

share capital of the Company as enlarged by the issue and allotment of 7,530,964 new Shares to

the public Shareholders.

The public float of the Company has therefore been restored to approximately 35.39%
of the total issued share capital of the Company upon the issue of the Bonus Shares,